
 SATURDAY 15TH MARCH 
2026 

    

 MAIN ARENA RING 1 
08:00 HRS 

 RING 2 
08:00 HRS 

 WHP RING 4 
08:00 HRS 

 
31 
 
32 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
33 
 
34 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
35 
 
 
 
37 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
37 
 
 
38 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
23 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
11 
12 
13 

Judge: Mr R Parker Jones 
Novice UKPH/NPS Mountain 
& Moorland First Ridden 
Novice UKPH/NPS Mountain 
& Moorland Lead Rein 
Championship to follow – 
Champion eligible for the 
Supreme Championship to 
take place at 5pm in Ring 
One 

 
Judge Mr R Parker Jones 
Open UKPH/NPS Mountain & 
Moorland First Ridden 
Open UKPH/NPS Mountain & 
Moorland Lead Rein 
Championship to follow – 
Champion eligible for the 
overall Supreme to take 
place at 5pm in Ring One. 
 
Judge: Mrs N Mulrooney 
(Lancashire) 
BSPS RIHS Heritage 
Mountain & Moorland Lead  
Rein Pony- 
 
BSPS RIHS Heritage 
Mountain & Moorland First 
Ridden 
Championship to follow. 
Champion eligible for the 
Supreme Championship to 
take place at 5pm in Ring 
One 
 
 
Judge: Miss H Turnock 
BSPS RIHS Pretty Polly 
Heritage Mountain & Moorland 
Lead Rein Pony 
BSPS RIHS Pretty Polly 
Heritage Mountain & Moorland 
First Ridden 
Championship to follow – 
Champion eligible for the 
Supreme Championship to 
take place at 5pm in Ring 
One 
 
Judge: Mrs L Barsoum Allen 
 Novice Mountain & Moorland 
Small & Large Breeds. 
Winner will be eligible for the 
Ridden Supreme 
The winner of Class 23 is 
eligible for the Supreme 
Championship to take place 
at 5pm in Ring One 
 
 
UK Ponies & Horses RIHS 
Young Riders. 
Judges Mrs N Mulrooney & 
Mrs L Barsoum Allen 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
UKPH RIHS Intermediates. 
UKPH RIHS Large Breeds 
 UKPH RIHS Small Breeds 

 
21 
 
20 
 
19 
 
 
 
 
 
 
22 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
22a 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
29 
30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
58 
 
 
59 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
60 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
52 
 
53 
 
 
 

Judge: Miss N Heaphy 
 Open Mountain & Moorland 
Intermediates 
 Open Mountain & Moorland 
Large Breeds 
Open Mountain & Moorlands 
Small Breeds 
Championship to follow – 
Champion eligible for the 
Supreme Championship to 
take place at 5pm in Ring One 
 
Judge: : Miss N Heaphy 
 Open Mountain & Moorland 
Amateurs. 
The winner of Class 22 is 
eligible for the Supreme 
Championship to take place at 
5pm in Ring One 
 
UKPH Mini Junior 
The winner of Class 22a is 
eligible for the Supreme 
Championship to take place at 
5pm in Ring One 
 
 

 
Judge – : Miss N Heaphy 
UKPH Open/Amateur Coloured 
Horse or Pony Non Native. 
Open/Amateur Coloured Horse 
or Pony Native Traditional 
Coloured Championship to 
follow. The Champion is 
eligible for the Supreme 
Championship to take place at 
5pm in Ring One 
 
 
Judge: : Miss N Heaphy 
Novice Intermediate of Show 
Riding Type, Hack Type, Show 
Hunter & Riding Horse Type.  
Open Intermediate of Show 
Riding Type, Hack Type, and 
Show Hunter & Riding Horse 
Type.  
Championship to follow – 
Champion eligible for the 
Overall Supreme 
to take place in Ring One at 
approximately 5pm 
 
UKPH Open/Amateur Hunter, 
Cob, Hack or Riding Horse 
The winner of Class 60 is  
eligible for the Overall 
Supreme to take place 
In Ring One at approximately 
5pm. 
 
Judge – Mrs S Hatton 
 BSPS RIHS Show Pony First 
Ridden 
 BSPS RIHS Show Pony Lead 
Rein 
Championship to follow – 
Champion eligible for the 

 
 
95 
 
 
96 
 
 
97 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
98 
99 
100 
101 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
102 
 
 
103 
 
 
104 
 
 
105 
 
 
106 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
8am to 8.35. UKPH Warm Up 
Class 55 cms Open. 
 
8.45 to 9.20. UKPH Warm Up 
Class 70 cms Open. 
 
9.30 to 10.10. UKPH Warm Up 
Class 85 cms Open. 
 
Not Before 10.30 am 
 
Judges : Mr R Parker Jones© 
& Miss K Wainright (P) 
NPS RIHS Mountain & 
Moorland Working Hunter Pony. 
 NPS RIHS – not exc 122 cms 
 NPS RIHS – not exc 133 cms. 
 NPS RIHS not exc 143 cms 
 NPS RIHS Ex 143 but not exc 
148 cms 
 
NPS RIHS Mountain & 
Moorland Working Hunter Pony 
Championship to follow. 
Winner eligible for the overall 
Supreme to take place in Ring 
One at approx 5pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Judge:Mrs S Verdon 
Novice Working Hunter Pony 
Classes Open to both M & M & 
Plaited Ponies 
 
Novice Workintg Hunter Pony  
50cms 
 
 Novice Workintg Hunter Pony  
60cms 
 
Novice Workintg Hunter Pony 
70 cms 
 
Novice Workintg Hunter Pony 
80 cms 
 
Novice Workintg Hunter Pony 
90 cms 
 
Novice WHP Championship. 
1st & 2nd prize winners from 
classes 102 to 106 
The winner will be eligible for 
the Overall Supreme to be 
judged in Ring One at 
approximately 5pm 



 
 
 
 
 
 
14 
 
 
 
14a 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
39 
 
 
40 
 
 
41 
 
 
42 
 
 
43 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
44 

Championship to follow. 
 Championship to follow – 
Champion eligible for the 
Supreme Championship to 
take place at 5pm in Ring 
One 
UKPH RIHS Amateurs 
Winner eligible for the Overall 
Supreme to take place in ring 
One at approximately 5pm. 
UKPH Mini Juniors 
Winner eligible for the Overall 
Supreme to take place in Ring 
One at approximately 5pm. 
 
 
BSPS RIHS Open Heritage 
Ridden Classes: 
Judges:  Mrs L Barsoum 
Allen & Miss H Turnock 
BSPS RIHS Registered Pure 
Bred Dartmoor, Exmoor & 
Shetland Ponies 
BSPS RIHS Registered Pure 
Bred Welsh Section A & B 
Ponies 
BSPS RIHS Registered Pure 
Bred Welsh Section C & D 
Ponies 
BSPS RIHS Registered Pure 
Bred New Forest & 
Connemara Ponies 
BSPS RIHS Registered Pure 
Bred Fells, Dales & Highland 
Ponies 
Championship to follow – 
Champion eligible for the 
Supreme Championship to 
take place at 5pm in Ring 
One 
 
 
 
Judge- Miss H Turnock 
BSPS RIHS Pretty Polly 
Heritage Mountain & Moorland 
Ridden Mixed Breeds. 
Winner eligible for the Overall 
Supreme to take place in Ring 
One at approximately 5pm.  
 
 

Overall Supreme 
 
Gold Medal Supreme 

 
 
 
 
 
 
50 
 
 
51 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
66 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
46 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
54 
 
55 
 
56 
 
57 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

overall Supreme to take place 
in Ring One at approximately 
5pm. 
 
Judge : Miss N Heaphy 
 
 UKPH Show Pony Lead Rein 
/First Ridden 
 
UKPH Lead Rein of Hunter 
Trype/First Pony of SHT 
Championship to follow – 
Champion eligible for overall 
Supreme to take place in ring 
One at approximately 5pm. 
 
Judge – : Miss N Heaphy 
UKPH Open Part Bred Small & 
Large 
Winner is eligible for the 
Overall Supreme to take place 
on ring One at approximately 
5pm. 
 
Judge:  : Miss N Heaphy 
 UKPH Open Show Pony/Show 
Hunter Pony. 
The winner of Class 46 will be 
eligible for the Overall Supreme 
to take place in Ring One at 
approximately 5pm. 
 
Judge – : Miss N Heaphy 
Tiny Tots Lead Rein Show 
Pony/Show Hunter Pony 
Tiny Tots First Ridden/First 
Pony of SH Type. 
Tiny Tots Mountain m& 
Moorland Lead Rein 
Tiny Tots Mountain & Moorland 
First Ridden. 
Tiny Tots Championship. 
Winner eligible for the Overall 
Supreme to take place in Ring 
One at approximately 5pm. 
. 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


