

	SATURDAY 15TH MARCH 2026				
	MAIN ARENA RING 1 08:00 HRS		RING 2 08:00 HRS		WHP RING 4 08:00 HRS
31	Judge: Mr R Parker Jones Novice UKPH/NPS Mountain & Moorland First Ridden Novice UKPH/NPS Mountain & Moorland Lead Rein Championship to follow – Champion eligible for the Supreme Championship to take place at 5pm in Ring One	21	Judge: Miss N Heaphy Open Mountain & Moorland Intermediates Open Mountain & Moorland Large Breeds Open Mountain & Moorlands Small Breeds Championship to follow – Champion eligible for the Supreme Championship to take place at 5pm in Ring One	95	8am to 8.35. UKPH Warm Up Class 55 cms Open.
32		20		96	8.45 to 9.20. UKPH Warm Up Class 70 cms Open.
33	Judge Mr R Parker Jones Open UKPH/NPS Mountain & Moorland First Ridden Open UKPH/NPS Mountain & Moorland Lead Rein Championship to follow – Champion eligible for the overall Supreme to take place at 5pm in Ring One.	19		97	9.30 to 10.10. UKPH Warm Up Class 85 cms Open. Not Before 10.30 am
34		22	Judge: : Miss N Heaphy Open Mountain & Moorland Amateurs. The winner of Class 22 is eligible for the Supreme Championship to take place at 5pm in Ring One	98	Judges : Mr R Parker Jones© & Miss K Wainright (P)
35	Judge: Mrs N Mulrooney (Lancashire) BSPS RIHS Heritage Mountain & Moorland Lead Rein Pony-	22a	UKPH Mini Junior The winner of Class 22a is eligible for the Supreme Championship to take place at 5pm in Ring One	99	NPS RIHS Mountain & Moorland Working Hunter Pony.
37	BSPS RIHS Heritage Mountain & Moorland First Ridden Championship to follow. Champion eligible for the Supreme Championship to take place at 5pm in Ring One	29	Judge – : Miss N Heaphy UKPH Open/Amateur Coloured Horse or Pony Non Native.	100	NPS RIHS – not exc 122 cms
		30	Open/Amateur Coloured Horse or Pony Native Traditional Coloured Championship to follow. The Champion is eligible for the Supreme Championship to take place at 5pm in Ring One	101	NPS RIHS – not exc 133 cms.
					NPS RIHS not exc 143 cms
					NPS RIHS Ex 143 but not exc 148 cms
37	Judge: Miss H Turnock BSPS RIHS Pretty Polly Heritage Mountain & Moorland Lead Rein Pony				NPS RIHS Mountain & Moorland Working Hunter Pony Championship to follow.
38	BSPS RIHS Pretty Polly Heritage Mountain & Moorland First Ridden Championship to follow – Champion eligible for the Supreme Championship to take place at 5pm in Ring One	58	Judge: : Miss N Heaphy Novice Intermediate of Show Riding Type, Hack Type, Show Hunter & Riding Horse Type.	102	Winner eligible for the overall Supreme to take place in Ring One at approx 5pm
		59	Open Intermediate of Show Riding Type, Hack Type, and Show Hunter & Riding Horse Type. Championship to follow – Champion eligible for the Overall Supreme to take place in Ring One at approximately 5pm	103	Judge:Mrs S Verdon Novice Working Hunter Pony Classes Open to both M & M & Plaited Ponies
23	Judge: Mrs L Barsoum Allen Novice Mountain & Moorland Small & Large Breeds. Winner will be eligible for the Ridden Supreme The winner of Class 23 is eligible for the Supreme Championship to take place at 5pm in Ring One	60	UKPH Open/Amateur Hunter, Cob, Hack or Riding Horse The winner of Class 60 is eligible for the Overall Supreme to take place In Ring One at approximately 5pm.	104	Novice Workintg Hunter Pony 50cms
				105	Novice Workintg Hunter Pony 60cms
				106	Novice Workintg Hunter Pony 70 cms
					Novice Workintg Hunter Pony 80 cms
					Novice Workintg Hunter Pony 90 cms
11	UK Ponies & Horses RIHS Young Riders.	52	Judge – Mrs S Hatton BSPS RIHS Show Pony First Ridden	107	Novice WHP Championship.
12	Judges Mrs N Mulrooney & Mrs L Barsoum Allen	53	BSPS RIHS Show Pony Lead Rein Championship to follow – Champion eligible for the	108	1 st & 2 nd prize winners from classes 102 to 106
13	UKPH RIHS Intermediates. UKPH RIHS Large Breeds UKPH RIHS Small Breeds				The winner will be eligible for the Overall Supreme to be judged in Ring One at approximately 5pm

14	Championship to follow. Championship to follow – Champion eligible for the Supreme Championship to take place at 5pm in Ring One UKPH RIHS Amateurs Winner eligible for the Overall Supreme to take place in ring One at approximately 5pm. UKPH Mini Juniors Winner eligible for the Overall Supreme to take place in Ring One at approximately 5pm.		overall Supreme to take place in Ring One at approximately 5pm. Judge : Miss N Heaphy		
14a		50	UKPH Show Pony Lead Rein /First Ridden		
		51	UKPH Lead Rein of Hunter Type/First Pony of SHT Championship to follow – Champion eligible for overall Supreme to take place in ring One at approximately 5pm.		
39	BSPS RIHS Open Heritage Ridden Classes: Judges: Mrs L Barsoum Allen & Miss H Turnock BSPS RIHS Registered Pure Bred Dartmoor, Exmoor & Shetland Ponies	66	Judge – : Miss N Heaphy UKPH Open Part Bred Small & Large Winner is eligible for the Overall Supreme to take place on ring One at approximately 5pm.		
40	BSPS RIHS Registered Pure Bred Welsh Section A & B Ponies	46	Judge: : Miss N Heaphy UKPH Open Show Pony/Show Hunter Pony. The winner of Class 46 will be eligible for the Overall Supreme to take place in Ring One at approximately 5pm.		
41	BSPS RIHS Registered Pure Bred Welsh Section C & D Ponies				
42	BSPS RIHS Registered Pure Bred New Forest & Connemara Ponies				
43	BSPS RIHS Registered Pure Bred Fells, Dales & Highland Ponies Championship to follow – Champion eligible for the Supreme Championship to take place at 5pm in Ring One	54	Judge – : Miss N Heaphy Tiny Tots Lead Rein Show Pony/Show Hunter Pony		
		55	Tiny Tots First Ridden/First Pony of SH Type.		
		56	Tiny Tots Mountain m& Moorland Lead Rein		
		57	Tiny Tots Mountain & Moorland First Ridden. Tiny Tots Championship. Winner eligible for the Overall Supreme to take place in Ring One at approximately 5pm. .		
44	Judge- Miss H Turnock BSPS RIHS Pretty Polly Heritage Mountain & Moorland Ridden Mixed Breeds. Winner eligible for the Overall Supreme to take place in Ring One at approximately 5pm.				
	Overall Supreme				
	Gold Medal Supreme				

